Exchange at 9:00 a.m. on Thursday, 5 January 2012.

RESULTS OF THE DOMESTIC SHARE RIGHTS ISSUE

PICC Group, which held 7,685,820,000 Domestic Shares as at the close of business on the
Domestic Share Record Date, representing approximately 69.0% of the total Shares in issue, has
subscribed for all the Domestic Rights Shares to which it was entitled in accordance with the terms
of the Domestic Share Rights Issue as at Friday, 23 December 2011, being the last day for
acceptance of and payment for the Domestic Rights Shares. As a result, PICC Group will hold
8,454,402,000 Domestic Shares upon completion of the Rights Issue, representing approximately
69.0% of the total Shares in issue.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

To the best knowledge of the Directors, the shareholding structure of the Company immediately
before the commencement and immediately after the completion of the Rights Issue will be as
follows:

Shareholding structure immediately

before commencement of the
Rights Issue

Shareholding structure immediately
after completion of the Rights Issue

Number of

Shares

Percentage of

issued Shares

Number of

Shares

Percentage of

issued Shares

H Shares 3,455,980,000  31.0%  3,801,578,000  31.0%

Domestic Shares 7,685,820,000  69.0%  8,454,402,000  69.0%

Total issued Shares 11,141,800,000  100.0%   12,255,980,000  100.0%

PUBLIC FLOAT

Upon completion of the Rights Issue, the Company will continue to satisfy the public float
requirements under Rule 8.08(1) of the Hong Kong Listing Rules.

5

GENERAL

The Rights Issue, consisting of the Domestic Share Rights Issue and the H Share Rights Issue,
raised gross proceeds in an aggregate amount of RMB4,994,184,013.55 (equivalent to
approximately HK$6,151,230,463.79). The expenses in connection with the H Share Rights Issue,
including the underwriting commission, printing, registration, translation, legal and stamp duty, etc.,
amounted to RMB32,829,942.51 (equivalent to approximately HK$40,435,943.48). The expenses